
Oliver Twist Rehearsals Term 1: 2025 

Week  Monday Friday Sunday 
1  

 
 
 
 
 
 

Fri 31st Jan 
Music Rehearsal: Mr Sarr 
& Isabella for WHERE IS 
LOVE 3.30-4.30 
 
No acting rehearsal 

2nd Feb: 10-1  
ALL CAST 
Intentions & Motivations 
rehearsal: Script work 
and accent 

2 Mon 3rd Feb: Sc2 (Act I) 
3.30-5.30 
The Workhouse 
Oliver, Paupers, Mr Bumble, 
Mrs Corney, Mr Limbkins, 
Assistant, Lady Stock-
Jobber, Skinny, Belly, Bird, 
Sneak, Second Assistant 

Fri 7nd Feb: Sc3-5 (Act I) 
3.30-5.30 
The Undertaker’s 
Mr & Mrs Sowerberry 
Noah, Charlotte, Oliver, 
Bumble, Old Woman, 
Husband, Dead Woman 
 
Music Rehearsal: Mr Sarr 
& Antony for ANY OLD 
IRON 3.30-4.30 

No rehearsals 

3 Mon 10th Feb 
Sc 6 (Act I) & Sc 7 
3.30 – 5.30 
Chorus (male & female), 
Dodger, Monks, Leonardo, 
Oliver 
Fagin’s Den 
Oliver, The Dodger, Fagin, 
Nancy, Bill Sikes, Leonardo, 
Charley, Barney, Toby, 
Lockup Lottie, Jilted Joseph 

Fri 14th Feb 
Sc7 (Act I) continued 
Fagin’s Den 
Fagin, Monks, The 
Dodger, 
Nancy, Toby, Charley, 
Lockup Lottie, Leonardo, 
Jilted Joseph, Barney 

Sun 16th Feb 
10-1pm 
Sc 8 (Act I) 
Clerkenwell 
Oliver, The Dodger, 
Charley, Chorus (male & 
female), Witness, 
Passer-by, Mr Brownlow, 
Clerk of Court 1 & 2, 
Officer, Mr Fang, Fagin, 
Bill Sikes, Nancy 
 
Sc10 (Act I) 
Clerkenwell & Outside 
Fagin’s Den 
Actors as scene 8 plus 
Monks 
 
1.30-3pm 
Sc 11 & 12  
Chertsey & Chertsey 
Manor 
Bill Sikes, Oliver, Toby, 
Jilted Joseph, Mr Giles, 
Mrs Brittles, 
Narrators/Chorus 
 
 
 
 
 



4 Mon 17th Feb  
Sc I (Act I) 
The Workhouse 
Hag 1 & 2 
Doctor, Oliver’s Mother 
 
Sc I (Act II) 
Chertsey Manor 
Mrs Maylie, Dr Losberne, 
Rose, Mr Grimwig, Oliver, 
Monks 
 
 

Fri 21st Feb 
Sc 9 (Act I) 
The Workhouse 
Mrs Corney 
Nurse 1 & 2 
Mr Bumble 
Sc 2 (Act II) 
The Workhouse 
Pauper Women (female 
actors except Maree), Mrs 
Corney, Bumble, Monks 
Sc 3 (Act II) 
The River-side 
Monks, Bumble 
Mrs Corney 
 
Music Rehearsal: Where 
is Love (Nancy) & Mr Sarr 
WHO WILL BUY: Bella, 
Jen & Maree with Mr Sarr 
 

No rehearsals 

5 No rehearsal due to staff 
meeting 

Fri 28th Feb 
Sc 4 (Act II) 
Fagin’s Den 
Toby, Nancy, Charley, the 
Dodger, Lockup Lottie, 
Jilted Joseph, Fagin, 
Monks 
 
Sc 5 (Act II) 
Outside London Hotel 
Nancy, Porter, Lady 
Grabbit, Rose 

Sun 2nd March 
Sc 6 (Act II) 
10-11am 
Fagin’s Den 
Bill Sikes, Fagin, Toby, 
Barney, The Dodger, 
Charley, Nancy 
 
Sc 7 (Act II) 
Under London Bridge 
11-12.30pm 
Nancy, Rose, Dr 
Losberne, Fagin, Bill 
Sikes, Tramp 
 
Sc 8 (Act II) 
1-2pm 
Outskirts of London 
Fagin, The Dodger, 
Nancy, Sikes 

6 Mon 3rd Mar  
Sc 9 (Act II) 
A side-street in London 
Rose, Oliver, Dr Losberne, 
Bill Sikes 
 
Sc 10 (Act II) 
Fagin’s Den 
Charley, The Dodger, Toby, 
Sikes, Oliver 

Fri 7th Mar 
Sc II (Act II) 
The Street 
Dr Losberne, Rose, 
Chorus, Copper, The 
Dodger, Charley, Local, 
Toby 
MUSIC REHEARSAL: Any 
old Iron (Antony A & Mr 
Sarr) 

No rehearsals 



 
7 Mon 10th Mar 

Sc 12 (Act II) 
The Rooftops 
Oliver, Sikes, Chorus 
 
Sc13 (Act II) 
The Street 
Rose, Senior Copper, 
Copper, Oliver. Dr Losberne, 
Monks, Chorus 
 

Fri 14th Mar 
Sc 14 (Act II) 
End of play 
All cast  
 
 
Music Rehearsal: Where 
is Love (Nancy) & Mr Sarr 
WHO WILL BUY: Bella, 
Jen & Maree with Mr Sarr 
Prayer & Chant (Oliver) 
 

No Rehearsals 

8 Mon 17th Mar 
All Music rehearsals 
Crew Meeting 

Fri 14th Mar 
All Cast TBC 

 

9 Mon 24TH Mar 
All Cast & crew 
Run Act 1 

Fri 28th Mar 
All Cast & crew 
Act 1 rehearsals & notes 

Sun 30th Mar 
All Cast & crew 
10-1pm 
Run Act 2 
 

10 Mon 31st Mar 
All Cast & Crew 
Act 2 rehearsals & notes 

Fri 4th April 
All 
Cast/Crew/Musicians 
Imbed musical numbers 
into scenes/transitions 

Sun 6th April 
10-4pm 
All Cast & Crew 
Musicians 
 
Run through Act 1 & 2 
 

11 Mon 7th April 
All Cast & Crew 
Musicians 

Fri 11th April 
All Cast & Crew 
Musicians 
END OF TERM 

 

 

Oliver Twist Easter Rehearsals Holiday: 2025 in the Sarto Centre 

 

Thurs 24th April Fri 25th April Sat 26th April Sun 27th April 
Rehearsals 11-
3pm 

Dress Rehearsal #1 
12-4.30pm 

Rehearsals: 10-4pm Dress Rehearsal #2 
10-4pm 

All Cast & Crew All Cast & Crew All Cast & Crew All Cast & Crew 
Hair & Make- up 
helpers (parents) 

Musicians Notes & rehearse parts 
needed 

Musicians 

Costumes Hair & Make-Up  Costume 
Props Costumes/props  Hair & make-up 

 

 

 

 



 

Oliver Twist Bump In & Performances Term 2: 2025 

Mon 28th April Tues 29th April Wed 30th April Thurs 1st May Fri 2nd May 
Light & Sound 
Plotting @ 
Zenith 

Technical 
Rehearsals @ 
Zenith 
9am – 5pm  

Dress 
Rehearsal for 
Junior School 
@ Zenith 
9am – 10pm 

Performance #2 
@ 7pm 
 
 
3.30-10pm 

Performance #3 
@ 7pm 
 
 
3.30-10.30pm 

Ms Lindley All Cast & Crew Ms Lindley All cast & crew All cast & Crew 
Maintenance Musicians All cast & crew Musicians Musicians 
Some cast & 
Crew 

 Musicians  Bump out 

Bump In  Performance 
#1 @7pm 

  

     
     

 

 

 


